
411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802City of Long Beach

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 121-0991 Name: CA - Long Beach v. Patel

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:9/27/2021 City Council

On agenda: Final action:10/5/2021 10/5/2021

Title: Recommendation to authorize City Manager to execute a Second Amendment to Agreement No.
35824, with the law firm Best, Best & Krieger, LLP, to increase the amount by $100,000 for legal
services in connection with litigation of City of Long Beach v. Jayantibhai Patel, et al., Los Angeles
Superior Court Case No. 18LBCV00013, including multiple appeals.

Sponsors: City Attorney

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 100521-C-4sr.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approve recommendationCity Council10/5/2021 1 Pass

Recommendation to authorize City Manager to execute a Second Amendment to Agreement
No. 35824, with the law firm Best, Best & Krieger, LLP, to increase the amount by $100,000
for legal services in connection with litigation of City of Long Beach v. Jayantibhai Patel, et
al., Los Angeles Superior Court Case No. 18LBCV00013, including multiple appeals.

The City Attorney requests the City Council to authorize the City Manager to execute a
Second Amendment to Agreement No. 35824, with the law firm of Best, Best & Krieger, LLP,
for legal services to represent the City of Long Beach in connection with the multi-year,
nuisance abatement litigation (including multiple appeals) entitled City of Long Beach v.
Jayantibhai Patel, et al., Los Angeles Superior Court Case No. 18LBCV00013. This
amendment authorizes an additional $100,000 in litigation expenses, for a total of $700,000.

Approve recommendation.

CHARLES PARKIN,
CITY ATTORNEY

City of Long Beach Printed on 5/4/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

